PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Ming Chen	06/24/2011
Si-Chen Lee	06/24/2011
Wan-Jou Lee	06/24/2011
Che-Wei Chang	06/24/2011
Yu-Chun Chien	06/24/2011
Chia-Yen Lee	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10617	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13174501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)200-0930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-451-5900

Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP
Address Line 1: 901 Campisi Way, Suite 370
Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D&F-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick T. Bever

Total Attachments: 1

source=D&F-114-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026533 FRAME: 0042 OF \$40.00 131/4501

501583147

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable cacknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Lee Si-Chen, Lee Chia-Yen, Lee Wan-Jou, Chen Chung-Ming	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby, Chang Che-Wei, Chien Yu-Chun,	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS	SFER(S) TO	
(2) National Taiwan University	having a place of business at	
(3) No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, Taipei, 106	17 Taiwan(R.O.C)	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire r improvements which are disclosed in the a entitled	right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent	
(4) A LONGITUDINAL IMAGE REGISTI	RATION ALGORITHM FOR INFRARED	
IMAGES FOR CHEMOTHERAPY RI	ESPONSE MONITORING AND EARLY	
DETECTION OF BREAST CANCERS		
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	June 24, 2011	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (3a)	June 24, 2011	
The second secon		
(b) filed on (5b)		
and assigned Serial No.		
including any and all United States letters Pater and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues,		
application and patents, and the right to all be	enefits under all international conventions for	
the protection of industrial property and applica	ations for said improvements.	
It is hereby authorized and requested that all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sa interest or its designee.	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and aid Assignee, its assigns or its successors in	
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.		
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
June 24, 2011	Chen Chung-Ming	
June 24, 2011	skiller Lee Si-Chen	
June 24, 2011	Lee Wan-Jou Lee Wan-Jou	
June 24, 2011	CHANG CHE-WEL Chang Che-Wei	
June 24, 2011	Chien Yu-Chun Chien Yu-Chun	
June 24, 2011	Lee Chia-Yen Lee Chia-Yen	
WITNESSES:		

PATENT REEL: 026533 FRAME: 0043